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Fee/Charge Description Quantity
2020/21

Fee
Comment

GST Y/N 2020/21 Fee/Charge
exc GST GST Applicable Total 2020/21 Fee/Charge 

(inc. GST if Applicable)

BUILDING UPGRADE FINANCE
     BUILDING UPGRADE FINANCE
          Amendment Fee N 50.00 0.00 50.00

          Annual Fee N 286.00 0.00 286.00

          Application Fee N 1,650.00 0.00 1,650.00

          Dishonour Fee N 9.50 0.00 9.50

          Set-up Fee N 462.00 0.00 462.00

BY-LAW EXPIATIONS
     BY-LAW EXPIATIONS
          By-Law 1 - Permits and Penalties N 187.50 0.00 187.50

          By-Law 2 - Moveable Signs N 187.50 0.00 187.50

          By-Law 3 - Local Government Land N 187.50 0.00 187.50

          By-Law 4 - Dogs N 187.50 0.00 187.50

          By-Law 5 - Cats N 187.50 0.00 187.50

          By-Law 6 - Bird Scaring Devices N 187.50 0.00 187.50

          By-Law 7 - Roads N 187.50 0.00 187.50

          Continuing breaches against Council's by-law 1-7 as above N 12.50 0.00 12.50

CEMETERIES
     CEMETERIES
          50 year lease of niche wall - single interment Each Y 890.77 89.08 979.85

    Niche Wall - Interment
          Interment of ashes in niche wall administration fee Each Y 142.14 14.21 156.35

    Burial Plot - Excavation Costs
          1st interment single depth Per internment Y 1,013.09 101.31 1,114.40

          1st interment double depth Per internment Y 1,197.82 119.78 1,317.60

          2nd interment single depth Per internment Y 1,013.09 101.31 1,114.40

Hire of additional excavation machinery and/or labour for difficult terrain and/or difficult access 
areas Per excavation Y Reimbursement of actual costs for 

additional hire/labour 10%
Reimbursement of actual costs for 

additional hire/labour

          Interment of ashes in burial plot administration fee Per internment Y 142.14 14.21 156.35

COMMUNITY BUILDINGS
     Commercial Hirers - Library IT Suite
          Day Time - Mon-Fri Day Y 45.45 4.55 50.00

          Day Time - Mon-Fri Half Day Half Day Y 22.73 2.27 25.00

     LIBRARY
         3D Printing Per gram Y 0.09 0.01 0.10

          Colour Photocopier-Colour A3 Per copy Y 1.09 0.11 1.20

          Colour Photocopier-Colour A4 Per copy Y 0.55 0.05 0.60

          Fax - "1800" Each Y 1.09 0.11 1.20

          Fax - Local Per page Y 1.09 0.11 1.20

          Fax - Receiving charges Each Y 0.18 0.02 0.20

          Fax - STD Per page Y 2.45 0.25 2.70

          Headphones Pair Y 2.27 0.23 2.50

          Interstate Inter Library Loans Per request Y 15.27 1.53 16.80

          Photocopying-Black & White A3 Per copy Y 0.27 0.03 0.30

          Photocopying-Black & White A4 Per copy Y 0.18 0.02 0.20

          Printing from PC - Public Black & White A3 Per page Y 0.27 0.03 0.30

          Printing from PC – Public Black & White A4 Per page Y 0.18 0.02 0.20
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          Printing from PC - Public Colour A3 Per page Y 1.09 0.11 1.20

          Printing from PC – Public Colour A4 Per page Y 0.55 0.05 0.60

          Replacement fee – borrowers’ cards Each Y 2.27 0.23 2.50

     LOCAL HISTORY  -Books for sale
          A Brief History (City of Playford) Each Y 9.09 0.91 10.00

          From Dusty Plains to Royal Names (Elizabeth) Each Y 10.00 1.00 11.00

          Greeting Cards Pack of 5 Y 9.09 0.91 10.00

          Heritage Surveys - Elizabeth Each Y 31.23 3.12 34.35

          Playford's Past: Annual History Journal Each Y 4.55 0.45 5.00

          Research Fees Per Half Hour Y 10.41 1.04 11.45

          Uleybury school visits Each N 2.00 0.00 2.00

     Non-Profit Hirers - Library IT Suite
          Day Time - Mon-Fri Half Day / Day No Charge Y No Charge 0.00 No Charge

     Replacement costs for damaged/lost material
          Adult Fiction Each Y 27.27 2.73 30.00

          Adult Non-Fiction Each Y 27.27 2.73 30.00

          CD’s Each Y 20.91 2.09 23.00

          Children's and Youth Fiction Collections Each Y 27.27 2.73 30.00

          Children's and Youth Non - Fiction Collections Each Y 27.27 2.73 30.00

          DVD's Each Y 20.91 2.09 23.00

          Energy Kits Each Y 181.82 18.18 200.00

          Healthy Sports Kit Each Y 45.45 4.55 50.00

          IPad Each Y 500.00 50.00 550.00

          IPad case Each Y 45.45 4.55 50.00

          Language kits Each Y 72.73 7.27 80.00

          Lapsit Kits Each Y 181.82 18.18 200.00

          Large Print Each Y 45.45 4.55 50.00

          Magazines Each Y 10.91 1.09 12.00

          Paperbacks Each Y 18.18 1.82 20.00

          Reader (Adult) Each Y 13.64 1.36 15.00

          Reader (Children) Each Y 9.09 0.91 10.00

          Talking Books Each Y 72.73 7.27 80.00

     Spruance Hall
          Function Per Function Y 340.36 34.04 374.40

          Hourly Per Hour Y 29.77 2.98 32.75

          Long Term Hirers Per Day To Be Negotiated Y To Be Negotiated 10% To Be Negotiated

     Uley Road Hall
          Function Per Function Y 340.36 34.04 374.40

          Hourly Per Hour Y 29.77 2.98 32.75

          Long Term Hirers Per Day To Be Negotiated Y To Be Negotiated 10% To Be Negotiated

COMMUNITY PASSENGER NETWORK TRANSPORT
     Community Passenger Network Transport

          Community Passenger Network Per each way trip Y
$2.50 - $20.00

Depending on distance travelled 
and time of trip

10%
$2.50 - $20.00

Depending on distance travelled 
and time of trip
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COUNCIL DOCUMENTS
     COUNCIL DOCUMENTS
          Assessment Record Per Record N 4.80 0.00 4.80

          Council documents- General photocopying Per Page N 0.60 0.00 0.60

          Register of Elected Members’ Allowances & Benefits Per Page N 0.60 0.00 0.60

          Register of Employees’ Salaries, Wages & Benefits Per Register N 35.45 0.00 35.45

          Register of Public Streets and Roads Per Register N 37.55 0.00 37.55

          Voters Roll N 40.75 0.00 40.75

DEVELOPER CONTRIBUTIONS
     DEVELOPER CONTRIBUTIONS
          Footpath Repair Y 8.05 0.80 8.85

DEVELOPMENT - Planning & Building
     DEVELOPMENT - Planning & Building

          Administration cost - per half hour research fees after 1st half hour (charged if payable on completion) N 27.60 0.00 27.60

          Application fees - Electronic Retrieval - documents provided electronically N 10.95 0.00 10.95

          Application fees - Hard Copy Retrieval -(non-refundable & payable upon application) Includes 1st half 
hour and six photocopies N 57.30 0.00 57.30

          Building Application Register - view online or at the front counter N No Charge 0.00 No Charge

          Building Application Register N 211.60 0.00 211.60

     Plans/Maps
          A3 size Per Page Y 0.77 0.08 0.85

          A4 size Per Page Y 0.55 0.05 0.60

          Larger sizes(Black & White) Per Page Y 3.95 0.40 4.35

          Larger sizes(Colour) Per Page Y 8.05 0.80 8.85

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
     Building Assessment Fees

          Additional lodgement Charges -- 
Lodgement fee > $5,000 and Assessment Against Building Rules, other than development consisting solely of 
a swimming pool, spa pool or a safety fence or barrier for a swimming pool or spa

N 77.00 0.00 77.00

          Additional Lodgement Charges --
Non-Complying (Other than Land Division) N 109.00 0.00 109.00

          Additional Lodgement Fee-If the development involves the construction of addition to, a swimming pool 
or spa pool, or a safety fence or barrier for a swimming pool or spa N 204.00 0.00 204.00

          Application for assignment of, or change in, classification of a building(Minimum fee) Y 66.36 6.64 73.00

          Certificate of Occupancy Fee Y 44.55 4.45 49.00

          Consent to development at variance with building rules Y 154.55 15.45 170.00

          Development (Schedule 1A) Fee N 56.50 0.00 56.50

          Essential Safety Provisions Y 95.45 9.55 105.00

          Extension of consent or approval N 109.00 0.00 109.00

          Lodgement fee - Base Amount
(No Assessment Against Building Rules) N 68.50 0.00 68.50

          Minimum building assessment fee Y 67.73 6.77 74.50

          Staged Consent Fee N 68.50 0.00 68.50
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     Building Rules Assessment Fee (Per Square Metre)
          Class 1,2,4 Per Square Metre Y 2.94 0.30 3.29

          Class 10 Per Square Metre Y 0.87 0.09 0.98

          Class 3,5,6 Per Square Metre Y 3.91 0.40 4.38

          Class 7,8 Per Square Metre Y 2.59 0.26 2.91

          Class 9a & 9c Per Square Metre Y 4.44 0.45 4.97

          Class 9b Per Square Metre Y 3.89 0.40 4.36

     Permanent System - Application to Install or Alter a System
          Additional charge per 2EP Capacity over 10EP N 25.25 0.00 25.25

          Min for up to 10EP capacity N 115.00 0.00 115.00

     Planning Assessment Fees
          Certificate of Title Procurement (LTO) fee Y 50.73 5.07 55.80

          Certificate of Approval Fee (additional allotments) N 380.00 0.00 380.00

          Certificate of Approval Fee (boundary adjustment) N 113.00 0.00 113.00

          Land division fee (no of new lots =/< existing lots) N 79.00 0.00 79.00

          Land division fee (no of new lots > existing lots) - fixed charge fixed charge N 172.00 0.00 172.00

          Land division fee (no of new lots > existing lots) - per allotment per allotment charges N 16.30 0.00 16.30

          Non complying fee - if development cost do not exceed $10,000 N 58.00 0.00 58.00

          Non complying fee - if development cost exceed $10,000 but does not exceed $100,000 N 140.00 0.00 140.00

          Non complying fee - if development cost exceed $100,000 N
0.125% of the cost of the 

development up to a maximum of 
$200,000

0.00
0.125% of the cost of the 

development up to a maximum of 
$200,000

          Non complying land division fee - if no. of lots = existing lots N 58.00 0.00 58.00

          Non complying land division fee - if no. of lots > existing no. of lots - fixed charge fixed charge N 140.00 0.00 140.00

          Non complying land division fee - if no. of lots > existing no. of lots - per allotment per allotment charges N 16.30 0.00 16.30

          Non-complying Development Administration Fee N 140.00 0.00 140.00

          Planning fee for applications valued over $100,000 N
0.125% of the cost of the 

development up to a maximum of 
$200,000

0.00
0.125% of the cost of the 

development up to a maximum of 
$200,000

          Planning fee to $10,000 where applicable N 42.50 0.00 42.50

          Planning fee to $100,000 where applicable N 116.00 0.00 116.00

          Statement of Requirements fee (additional allotments) N 455.00 0.00 455.00

          Statement of Requirements fee (boundary adjustment) N 322.00 0.00 322.00

     Public Notification Fees
          Category 2 Consultation N 116.00 0.00 116.00

          Category 3 Advertisement – Schedule 6 (7) Y 581.82 58.18 640.00

     Referral Fees – Development Applications
          Coastal Protection Board N 243.00 0.00 243.00

          Department of Environment and Land Management N 243.00 0.00 243.00

          Department of Federal Airports Commission N 243.00 0.00 243.00

          Department of Mines and Energy N 243.00 0.00 243.00

          Department of Transport N 243.00 0.00 243.00

          Development Assessment Commission N 243.00 0.00 243.00

          Development Cost >1,000,000 N 406.00 0.00 406.00

          Miscellaneous referral N 243.00 0.00 243.00

          Referral under schedule 19,20 or 21 N 406.00 0.00 406.00

          Referral under schedule Clauses 1(6), 2(3), 2(7), 2(8), 2(10) or 3(3) of Schedule 22-for the referral to the 
EPA N 406.00 0.00 406.00

          SA Water N 243.00 0.00 243.00

          State Heritage Branch N 238.00 0.00 238.00
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     Referral to the Building Rules Assessment Commission
          Referral to the Building Rules Assessment Commission (Schedule6-1 (10)) Y 310.91 31.09 342.00

          Referral to the Building Rules Assessment Commission(Class  2 to 9 buildings) Y 1,070.91 107.09 1,178.00

          Referral to the Building Rules Assessment Commission(Class 1 & 10 buildings) Y 488.18 48.82 537.00

          Registration of a Land Management Agreement (S.57(2d) or s.57A(7)) N 15.20 0.00 15.20

          Registration of a Land Management Agreement(S.57 or S.57A) N 81.50 0.00 81.50

     Temporary System - Application to Install or Alter a System
          System servicing more than 10EP N 103.00 0.00 103.00

          System servicing not more than 10 EP N 51.50 0.00 51.50

     Waste Control System Assessment Fees (eg Septic Tanks, Aerobic Systems)
          Application for postponement of expiry of a wastewater works approval N 115.00 0.00 115.00

          Variation or revocation of condition of the waste water approval N 115.00 0.00 115.00

     Waste Control System Inspection Fees (eg Septic Tanks, Aerobic Systems)
          Council Inspection Fee N 128.00 0.00 128.00

DOG MANAGEMENT
     Business Fee
          1 Dog N 65.00 0.00 65.00

          2 Dogs N 130.00 0.00 130.00

          3 Dogs N 195.00 0.00 195.00

          4 Dogs N 260.00 0.00 260.00

          5-10 Dogs N 325.00 0.00 325.00

          11-20 Dogs N 700.00 0.00 700.00

          21-30 Dogs N 1,350.00 0.00 1,350.00

          31+ Dogs N 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00

     DOG MANAGEMENT
          Assistance dog No charge for assistance dog N No Charge 0.00 No Charge

          Concession Desexed Non-Standard Dog N 19.50 0.00 19.50

          Concession Non-Standard Dog N 32.50 0.00 32.50

          Desexed/Trained Non-Standard Dog N 32.50 0.00 32.50

          Desexed/Trained/Concession Non-Standard Dog N 16.25 0.00 16.25

          Greyhound (registration papers sighted) Registered with Racing Board N 16.25 0.00 16.25

          Guard Dog Desexed Microchipped N 32.50 0.00 32.50

          Guard Dog Desexed Microchipped Concession N 16.25 0.00 16.25

          Guard Dog Desexed Microchipped Trained N 26.00 0.00 26.00

          Guard Dog Desexed Microchipped Trained Concession N 13.00 0.00 13.00

          Guard Dog Microchipped N 58.50 0.00 58.50

          Impounding fee – dogs N 45.00 0.00 45.00

          Impounding Fee Per Day N 15.00 0.00 15.00

          Late Registration Renewal Fee N 15.00 0.00 15.00

          Microchipped Non-Standard Dog N 58.50 0.00 58.50

          Microchipped/Concession Non-Standard Dog N 29.25 0.00 29.25

          Microchipped/Trained/Concession Non-Standard Dog N 26.00 0.00 26.00

          Non-Standard Desexed Dog N 39.00 0.00 39.00

          Non-Standard Dog N 65.00 0.00 65.00

          Part year registration (after Jan 1) Non-Standard Dog N 32.50 0.00 32.50

          Permit fee to keep more than prescribed number of dogs N 30.00 0.00 30.00

          Replacement disc N 5.00 0.00 5.00

          Prescribed Dog Collars Large - Guard dogs Y 27.73 2.77 30.50
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          Prescribed Dog Collars Medium - Guard dogs Y 23.86 2.39 26.25

          Prescribed Dog Collars Small - Guard dogs Y 19.18 1.92 21.10

          Standard Dog N 32.50 0.00 32.50

          Standard Dog Concession N 16.25 0.00 16.25

          Standard Dog Trained N 26.00 0.00 26.00

          Standard Dog Trained Concession N 13.00 0.00 13.00

          Therapeutic dog N No Charge 0.00 No Charge

          Trained to Specifications Non-Standard Dog N 58.50 0.00 58.50

          Trained/Concession Non-Standard Dog N 29.25 0.00 29.25

          Trained/Microchipped Non-Standard Dog N 52.00 0.00 52.00

          Transfer of dog from another Council area N 5.00 0.00 5.00

          Working dog One set fee N 16.25 0.00 16.25

EVENT HIRE
     Commercial Hirers
          Standard Area Reserve Hire - Large Events per day / per area Y 336.36 33.64 370.00

          Standard Area Reserve Hire - Large Event - Bump In/Out per day/per area Y 168.18 16.82 185.00

          Standard Area Reserve Hire - Group / Personal Trainers - 24 week Period per  permit (issued for 24 week period) Y 45.45 4.55 50.00

     Community / Not for Profit Hirers
          Standard Area Reserve Hire per day / per area Y 166.27 16.63 182.90

     Rotunda Hire
          Rotunda / Small Reserve Hire Per Hire/Event (max 4 hour hire period) Y 58.18 5.82 64.00

     Bonds
          Damage Bond -  Non Profit - Low Impact  Event Each N 425.00 0.00 425.00

          Damage Bond - Commercial Event Each N

A risk assessment would be 
completed upon application being 

received to determine an 
appropriate bond amount suitable 

for the event Up to $10,000 
(depending on risk assessment of 

event)

0.00

A risk assessment would be 
completed upon application being 

received to determine an 
appropriate bond amount suitable 

for the event Up to $10,000 
(depending on risk assessment of 

event)

          Damage Bond - Non Profit  - High Impact  Event Each N 1,065.00 0.00 1,065.00

FOOD  PREMISES  INSPECTION
     FOOD  PREMISES  INSPECTION
          Food Premises Inspection - Large Business (applies to Routine Inspections, or second and subsequent 
Follow-up Inspections) More than 20 FTE food handlers N 321.00 0.00 321.00

          Food Premises Inspection - Small Business (applies to Routine Inspections, or second and subsequent 
Follow-up Inspections) 20 or less FTE food handlers N 129.00 0.00 129.00

          Food Premises Inspection (nominal risk) - Large Business (applies to Routine Inspections, or second 
and subsequent Follow-up Inspections) More than 20 FTE food handlers N 160.50 0.00 160.50

          Food Premises Inspection (nominal risk) - Small Business (applies to Routine Inspections, or second 
and subsequent Follow-up Inspections) 20 or less FTE food handlers N 64.50 0.00 64.50
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FREEDOM OF INFORMATION
     FREEDOM OF INFORMATION
          - subsequent 15 minutes N 14.10 0.00 14.10

          - any other case, for each 15 minutes N 14.10 0.00 14.10

          - photocopy of document Per Page N 0.20 0.00 0.20

          Access  to agencies documents Application Fee N 37.50 0.00 37.50

          Access to copy of photograph, x-ray, video tape, computer tape/disc Actual Cost Y Actual Cost 10% Actual Cost

          Document concerning person affairs - first 2 hours No Charge N No Charge 0.00 No Charge

          Document to applicant by post Actual Cost Y Actual Cost 10% Actual Cost

          Review by an agency N 37.50 0.00 37.50

          Written transcript of words recorded (per page) Per Page N 8.40 0.00 8.40

GRENVILLE
     Grenville  activities

          Activities-Leisure, Recreation, Wellbeing, Learning, Fitness Per session Dependent on distance travelled and time of trip Y $2.00 - $20.00 10% $2.00 - $20.00

          Day Trips, Weekend & Special Event Prices:   As listed on flyer Per outing Dependent on venue Y Dependent on venue 10% Dependent on venue

          Hairdressing Per session Y $10-$25 10% $10-$25

          Nails & Manicure Per session Y $15-$25 10% $15-$25

     Grenville café and dining -(With My Aged Care Referral)
          Frozen or Takeaway -  Main meal, soup, or dessert per item Y $3.00 - $5.50 10% $3.00 - $5.50

          Main meals, soups, dessert or snacks per meal Y $0.60 - $6.50 10% $0.60 - $6.50

     Grenville Meals - Member price
          Frozen or Takeaway -  Main meal, soup, or dessert per item Y $3.50 - $6.00 10% $3.50 - $6.00

          Main meals, soups, dessert or snacks per meal Y $0.60 - $7.50 10% $0.60 - $7.50

     Grenville Meals - Non Member
          Frozen or Takeaway -  Main meal, soup, or dessert per item Y $4.00 - $7.00 10% $4.00 - $7.00

          Main meals, soups, dessert or snacks per meal Y $0.60 - $9.00 10% $0.60 - $9.00

     Grenville Membership
          Grenville Membership Per year Y 9.09 0.91 10.00

     Grenville Room Hire
          Assembly (stage) Fri - Sun 4 hours Y 100.00 10.00 110.00

          Assembly (stage) Mon - Thur 4 hours Y 72.73 7.27 80.00

          Dining Area Fri - Sun 4 hours Y 90.91 9.09 100.00

          Dining Area Mon - Thur 4 hours Y 72.73 7.27 80.00

          Meeting Room 2 Fri - Sun 4 hours Y 63.64 6.36 70.00

          Meeting Room 2 Mon - Thur 4 hours Y 45.45 4.55 50.00

          Small Kitchen (café) Mon - Thur 4 hours Y 27.27 2.73 30.00

          Small Kitchen (café)Fri - Sun 4 hours Y 54.55 5.45 60.00

          Therapy Room 4 hours Y 18.18 1.82 20.00
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HOME ASSIST
     Community Transport
          Home Assist Transport ( within City of Playford) Per each way trip Y 2.27 0.23 2.50

     Home Assist
          Domestic Assistance: per hour Y 9.09 0.91 10.00

          General gardening per hour (max. of 4 x 1hour services per year)plus 
dumping  fee

Y 18.18 1.82 20.00

          Gutter Cleaning per hour (max 3 hours) Y 18.18 1.82 20.00

          Home Modifications Free quotes N Free quotes 0.00 Free quotes

          Minor Home Maintenance per hour/ plus cost of any material used Y 9.09 0.91 10.00

          Window Cleaning per hour (max 3 hours) Y 18.18 1.82 20.00

IMMUNISATION
     IMMUNISATION
          Vaccination Per Dose N Actual Cost 0.00 Actual Cost

          Administration Fee Per Dose Y 4.55 0.45 5.00

          Delivery of vaccinations to Business Per Hour /Part thereof Y
Charges to deliver vaccination to 

business premised
By Quote - $92/hour

10%
Charges to deliver vaccination to 

business premised
By Quote - $101.20/hour

JMC - John McVeity Centre
    Court Hirers
          Both Courts (during operating hours) Per hour Y 96.36 9.64 106.00

          Both Courts (outside of operating hours) Per hour Y 154.18 15.42 169.60

          Both Courts After Midnight Per hour Y 160.00 16.00 176.00

          Single Court (during operating hours) Per hour Y 48.18 4.82 53.00

          Single Court (outside operating hours) Per hour Y 77.09 7.71 84.80

     Room Hirers
          Double Room (during operating hours) Per hour Y 60.91 6.09 67.00

          Double Room (outside operating hours) Per hour Y 80.00 8.00 88.00

          Group Fitness Room (during operatng hours) Per hour Y 45.45 4.55 50.00

          Meeting Room / Community Room per hour Per hour Y 20.45 2.05 22.50

          Single Room (during operating hours) Per hour Y 30.45 3.05 33.50

          Single Room (outside operating hours) Per Hour Y 40.18 4.02 44.20

MULTI DECK CAR PARKING
     Parking Fees 
          0-2 hours Y No Charge 0.00 No Charge

          2-3 hours Y 0.91 0.09 1.00

          3-4 hours Y 2.73 0.27 3.00

          4-5 hours Y 4.55 0.45 5.00

          5-6 hours Y 6.36 0.64 7.00

          7+ hours Y 7.27 0.73 8.00

          Early Bird/Park N Ride Enter Before 9.00 and exit before 14.00 and 19.30 Y 4.55 0.45 5.00

          Grenville Patrons Y No Charge 0.00 No Charge

          Maximum Day Rate Y 7.27 0.73 8.00

          Lost Ticket Y 13.64 1.36 15.00
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NORTHERN SOUND SYSTEM
     Commercial Hirers
          15" PA + Vox Pack Session Y 231.23 23.12 254.35

          Bar Staff Per hour Y 46.45 4.65 51.10

          Bass Rig, Guitar Amp Session Y 10.41 1.04 11.45

          Cleaners Per hour Y 56.86 5.69 62.55

          Computers - Day Day Y 437.32 43.73 481.05

          Computers - Hourly Per Hour Y 61.59 6.16 67.75

          Full Lighting Rig Session Y 360.14 36.01 396.15

          Full PA Session Y 514.59 51.46 566.05

          General Hire - Mon-Sat (Day) Day Y 667.18 66.72 733.90

          General Hire - Mon-Sat (Hourly) Per Hour Y 128.41 12.84 141.25

          General Hire - Sun (Day) Day Y 822.09 82.21 904.30

          General Hire - Sun (Hourly) Per Hour Y 180.05 18.00 198.05

          Gigs - Mon-Thurs Day Y 590.86 59.09 649.95

          Gigs - Sun (Day) Day Y 1,129.59 112.96 1,242.55

          Gigs - Sun (Hourly) Per Hour Y 225.55 22.55 248.10

          Home Recording Studio - Commercial Hirer (Day) Day Y 205.18 20.52 225.70

          Home Recording Studio - Commercial Hirer (Hourly) Per Hour Y 30.82 3.08 33.90

          Home Recording Studio - Community Groups (Day) Day Y 33.18 3.32 36.50

          Home Recording Studio - Community Groups (Hourly) Per Hour Y 4.73 0.47 5.20

          Home Recording Studio - Non-Profit Hirers (Day) Day Y 33.18 3.32 36.50

          Home Recording Studio - Non-Profit Hirers (Hourly) Per Hour Y 4.73 0.47 5.20

          Lighting Engineer (Day) Day Y 359.68 35.97 395.65

          Lighting Engineer (Hourly) Per hour Y 46.45 4.65 51.10

          Mastering Per hour Y 103.27 10.33 113.60

     Commercial Hirers
          Recording - with Standard Engineer (Hourly) Per Hour Y 47.36 4.74 52.10

          Recording - with Standard Engineer (Session) 5 Hours Y 236.91 23.69 260.60

          Recording - with Student Engineer (Hourly) Per Hour Y 47.36 4.74 52.10

          Recording - with Student Engineer (Session) 5 Hours Y 236.91 23.69 260.60

          Recording (Hourly) Per Hour Y 47.36 4.74 52.10

          Recording (Session) 5 hours Y 236.91 23.69 260.60

          Recording Artwork Administration Per hour Y 103.27 10.33 113.60

          Recording Drum Kit Session Y 36.00 3.60 39.60

          Recording Engineer Per hour Y 47.36 4.74 52.10

          Rehearsal 5 hours Y 51.64 5.16 56.80

          Rehearsal - Student Discount 5 hours Y 37.91 3.79 41.70

          Rehearsal Drum Kit Session Y 10.41 1.04 11.45

          Responsible Person Per hour Y 46.45 4.65 51.10

          Security Per hour Y 56.86 5.69 62.55

          Sound Engineer (Day) Day Y 359.68 35.97 395.65

          Sound Engineer (Hourly) Per hour Y 46.45 4.65 51.10

          Studio Booth - Recording/Mixing Per Hour Y 88.14 8.81 96.95

          Studio Booth - Training (Day) 8 hours Y 307.95 30.80 338.75

          Studio Booth - Training (Hourly) Per Hour Y 41.23 4.12 45.35

          Wedges PA + Vox Pack Session Y 231.23 23.12 254.35
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     Community Groups
          Computers (Day) Day Y 334.50 33.45 367.95

          Computers (Hourly) Per Hour Y 41.23 4.12 45.35

          General Hire - Mon-Fri (Day) Day Y 514.14 51.41 565.55

          General Hire - Mon-Fri (Hourly) Per Hour Y 103.27 10.33 113.60

          General Hire - Sun (Day) Day Y 616.00 61.60 677.60

          General Hire - Sun (Hourly) Per Hour Y 128.91 12.89 141.80

          Gigs - Mon-Thurs Day Y 488.05 48.80 536.85

          Gigs - Sun (Day) Day Y 847.23 84.72 931.95

          Gigs - Sun (Hourly) Per Hour Y 180.05 18.00 198.05

          Studio Booth - Training Per Hour Y 31.27 3.13 34.40

     Non-Profit Hirers
          Computers (Day) Day Y 205.18 20.52 225.70

          Computers (Hourly) Per Hour Y 31.27 3.13 34.40

          General Hire - Fri-Sun (Day) Day Y 462.45 46.25 508.70

          General Hire - Fri-Sun (Hourly) Per Hour Y 103.27 10.33 113.60

          General Hire - Mon-Thurs (Day) Day Y 359.68 35.97 395.65

          General Hire - Mon-Thurs (Hourly) Per Hour Y 76.73 7.67 84.40

          Gigs - Fri-Sun (Day) Day Y 616.00 61.60 677.60

          Gigs - Fri-Sun (Hourly) Per Hour Y 154.45 15.45 169.90

          Gigs - Mon-Thurs Day Y 462.45 46.25 508.70

          Studio Booth - Recording/Mixing Per Hour Y 20.86 2.09 22.95

          Studio Booth - Training Per Hour Y 20.86 2.09 22.95

     NSS Co Work
          Full time (Contract agreement) Day Y 125.00 12.50 137.50

          Casual (Day rate) Per Hour Y 15.00 1.50 16.50

          Training Room - Fully serviced (Day) Day Y 200.00 20.00 220.00

          Training Room - Fully serviced (Hourly) Per Hour Y 42.00 4.20 46.20

          Training Room - Room Only (Day) Day Y 150.00 15.00 165.00

          Training Room - Room Only (Hourly) Per Hour Y 30.00 3.00 33.00

OTHER
     OTHER
          Advertising Fee For An Abandoned Vehicle Y 106.55 10.65 117.20

          Advertising Fee For Impounded Goods Y 104.55 10.45 115.00

          Clearing vacant residential allotments Y 267.27 26.73 294.00

          Clearing vegetation encroaching onto Council property - 2 x level 5 staff @ 31.59 Per Hour Y 64.36 6.44 70.80

          Clearing vegetation encroaching onto Council property - Chipper Per Hour Y 8.68 0.87 9.55

          Clearing vegetation encroaching onto Council property - Dump fee (per ton) Per Tonne Y 51.14 5.11 56.25

          Clearing vegetation encroaching onto Council property - Truck Per Hour Y 17.86 1.79 19.65

          Dishonour Fee - Cheques or Direct Debits Each N 9.50 0.00 9.50

          Inflammable undergrowth – residential lot clearing Per 1/4 Acre Block Y 369.09 36.91 406.00

          Fail to Protect Property from Fire Notice N 315.00 0.00 315.00

          Refuse fees Y Actual Cost 10% Actual Cost

          Release of impounded vehicles Minimum '+ storage fee of $5.50 per day N 100.00 0.00 100.00

          Rubbish collection team double operator and plant Per Hour Y 88.45 8.85 97.30

          Rubbish collection team single operator and plant Per Hour Y 43.09 4.31 47.40

          Storage of impounded goods Minimum N 100.00 0.00 100.00
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     Supply of Recycled Stormwater
          Recycled and Cleansed Stormwater for irrigation Per kL N 2.76 0.00 2.76

          Sim Card charges for telecommunication Per Quarter Y 40.91 4.09 45.00

PERMITS/LICENCES
     Environment and Health
          Food vendors licence - Ice cream van Per Vehicle N 647.00 0.00 647.00

          High Risk Manufactured Water Systems (HRMWS) - Annual renewal Annual registration renewal fee of a HRMWS (per 
system)

N 20.00 0.00 20.00

          High Risk Manufactured Water Systems (HRMWS) - Initial registration additional Initial registration of each additional HRMWS installed on 
same premises

N 26.50 0.00 26.50

          High Risk Manufactured Water Systems (HRMWS) - Initial registration of 1st Initial registration of 1st HRMWS on premises N 39.75 0.00 39.75

          High Risk Manufactured Water Systems (HRMWS) - Inspection of each additional HRMWS (where 
more than one exists on the same premises) N 106.00 0.00 106.00

          High Risk Manufactured Water Systems (HRMWS) - Inspection of first HRMWS on any premises N 159.00 0.00 159.00

High Risk Manufactured Waster System (HRMWS) Expiation Fees

          High Risk Manufactured Waster System (HRMWS) Expiation Fee for failing to register a HRMWS Expiation Fee for failing to register a HRMWS with 
council

N 315.00 0.00 315.00

          High Risk Manufactured Waster System (HRMWS) Expiation Fee for failing to notify changes to the 
HRMWS

Expiation Fee for failing to notify changes to a HRMWS 
with council

N 80.00 0.00 80.00

          High Risk Manufactured Waster System (HRMWS) Expiation Fee for failing to notify decommissioning 
of a HRMWS

Expiation Fee for failing to notify the decommissioning of 
a HRMWS with council

N 80.00 0.00 80.00

          High Risk Manufactured Waster System (HRMWS) Expiation Fee for failing to have or maintain a 
biocide dosing system on cooling water systems

Expiation Fee for failing to have or maintain biocide 
dosing system on a cooling water systems

N 315.00 0.00 315.00

          High Risk Manufactured Waster System (HRMWS) Expiation Fee for failing to have or maintain drift 
eliminators on cooling water systems

Expiation Fee for failing to have or maintain drift 
eliminators on cooling water systems

N 315.00 0.00 315.00

          High Risk Manufactured Waster System (HRMWS) Expiation Fee for failing to commission a HRMWS 
before operation 

Expiation Fee for failing to commission a HRMWS before 
operation of the system

N 210.00 0.00 210.00

          High Risk Manufactured Waster System (HRMWS) Expiation Fee for failing to keep plans and manuals 
readily available  

Expiation Fee for failing to keep plans and manuals 
readily available

N 160.00 0.00 160.00

          High Risk Manufactured Waster System (HRMWS) Expiation Fee for failing to maintain cooling water 
systems in accordance with relevant standards

Expiation Fee for failing to maintain cooling water 
systems in accordance with relevant standards

N 315.00 0.00 315.00

          High Risk Manufactured Waster System (HRMWS) Expiation Fee for failing to maintain warm water 
systems in accordance with the regulations

Expiation Fee for failing to maintain warm water systems 
in accordance with the regulations

N 315.00 0.00 315.00

          High Risk Manufactured Waster System (HRMWS) Expiation Fee for failing to maintain and have readily 
available service log books for the HRMWS 

Expiation Fee for failing to maintain and have readily 
available service log books for the HRMWS

N 160.00 0.00 160.00

          High Risk Manufactured Waster System (HRMWS) Expiation Fee for failing to retain service log books 
for the HRMWS for a minimum of 5 years

Expiation Fee for failing to retain service log books for a 
minimum of 5 years

N 160.00 0.00 160.00

          High Risk Manufactured Waster System (HRMWS) Expiation Fee for failing to conduct an annual 
inspection and conduct microbiological testing of the HRMWS 

Expiation Fee for failing to comply with a notice to 
conduct an annual inspection and microbiological testing 

of the HRMWS
N 315.00 0.00 315.00

          High Risk Manufactured Waster System (HRMWS) Expiation Fee for failing to conduct microbiological 
testing of the HRMWS at council's request

Expiation Fee for failing to comply with a notice to 
conduct  microbiological testing of the HRMWS

N 315.00 0.00 315.00

          High Risk Manufactured Waster System (HRMWS) Expiation Fee for failing to respond to a legionella 
notification of a HRMWS 

Expiation Fee for failing to respond to a legionella 
notification of a HRMWS

N 315.00 0.00 315.00

          High Risk Manufactured Waster System (HRMWS) Expiation Fee for failing to comply with a ministers 
condition or approval regarding a HRMWS 

Expiation Fee for failing to comply with a ministers 
condition or approval 

N 210.00 0.00 210.00

     Other
          Replacement Residential Parking Permit Each N 32.10 0.00 32.10

          Street/Road closures-street parties, carnivals Plus Advertising N 118.70 0.00 118.70

     Section 221 Permit for alteration to a road for private purpose
          Use of a road - permit up to 42 years Per Permit p.a. Y 532.73 53.27 586.00

          Use of a road - application fee Per Application Y 148.18 14.82 163.00
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     Section 221/222 Permit to use a public road for business purposes

          Use of public road – Section 221 up to 42 years/ section 222 permit up to 5 years Per Permit p.a. To be negotiated based on usage type & term Y To be negotiated based on usage 
type & term 10%

To be negotiated based on usage 
type & term

          Use of public road  – Application Fee Per Application Y 241.82 24.18 266.00

     Section 202 Licence/Lease to use Community Land for business purposes

          Use of community land Per Permit p.a. To be negotiated based on usage type & term Y To be negotiated based on usage 
type & term 10%

To be negotiated based on usage 
type & term

          Use of community land  – Application Fee Per Application Y 241.82 24.18 266.00

     Permit to use a public road (including road reserve) for mobile food vending 
          Annual Licence per vehicle - Mobile food vending road only Per Permit p.a. N 647.05 0.00 647.05

          Daily Licence per vehicle - Mobile food vending road only N 50.95 0.00 50.95

     Permit( Refer to Road Alteration , Encroachment  and Business Purposes Policy)
          Mini-Skips / Shipping Containers Application Fee Each Application Y 28.27 2.83 31.10

          Mini-Skips / Shipping Containers Placement Fee Per Day Y 47.23 4.72 51.95

     Signs
          Advertising on Council owned signage Per advertising signage p.a. Y 553.05 55.30 608.35

          Bus Shelter Advertising Per sign p.a. Y 1,620.91 162.09 1,783.00

          Signage - 2sqm - 4 sqm Per sign p.a. Y 2,645.68 264.57 2,910.25

          Signage - greater than 4sqm Per sign p.a.
To be negotiated but not less than $5,000 per sign per 

annum
Y To be negotiated but not less than 

$5,000 per sign per annum 10%
To be negotiated but not less than 

$5,000 per sign per annum

          Signage - less than 2sqm Per sign p.a. Y 1,875.86 187.59 2,063.45

          Variable Mobile Signage Per sign p.a. To be negotiated based on usage type & term Y To be negotiated based on usage 
type & term 10%

To be negotiated based on usage 
type & term

PLAYING FIELD - CASUAL HIRE   
     Per Day
          Playing Field Hire - For Schools, SAPSASA Per Day or part day of/Per Playing Field Y 24.55 2.45 27.00

          Playing Field Hire - Non Profit outside the municipality Per Day or part day of/Per Playing Field Y 243.64 24.36 268.00

          Playing Field Hire - Non Profit within the municipality Per Day or part day of/Per Playing Field Y 113.64 11.36 125.00

PLAYING FIELD - SEASONAL HIRE
     Modified Junior Playing Field Hire - City of Playford Clubs Only

          Modified/Junior Sports Field - 30 Minute Season Segment Per 24 weeks/Per Playing Field
Fee for seasonal hire by tenant or sub-tenant user 

group. Casual hire of playing fields will vary on a case 
by case basis..

Y 22.73 2.27 25.00

     Per School term

         Playing Field Hire for Coaching Clinics / Sporting Programs Per School Term (10 week period) - One Day a Week Y 545.45 54.55 600.00

         Playing Field Hire for Coaching Clinics/ Sporting Programs Per School Term (10 week period) - Additional Days over 
One Day a Week

Y 363.64 36.36 400.00

         Playing Field Hire for Coaching Clinics/ Sporting Programs held by Community / Not for Profit Groups Per School Term (10 week period) Y 50%Discount on Full rates 10% 50%Discount on Full rates

     Senior Playing Field Hire - City of Playford Clubs Only

          Senior Sports Field - 30 Minute Season Segment Per 24 weeks/Per Playing Field
Fee for seasonal hire by tenant or sub-tenant user 

group. Casual hire of playing fields will vary on a case 
by case basis. 

Y 40.91 4.09 45.00



SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2020/21 

Page 13 of 18

Fee/Charge Description Quantity
2020/21

Fee
Comment

GST Y/N 2020/21 Fee/Charge
exc GST GST Applicable Total 2020/21 Fee/Charge 

(inc. GST if Applicable)

PRECINCT @ COVENTRY
     BUSINESS CENTRE
          Pod Hire Per Day Y 50.00 5.00 55.00

          Pod Hire (Half Day) Half Day Y 27.50 2.75 30.25

PRIVATE WORKS
     PRIVATE WORKS
          150mm Community Finger Sign + Pole + Spike Installed Each Y 155.50 15.55 171.05

          150mm Community Finger Sign Installed Each Y 125.09 12.51 137.60

          200mm Community Finger Sign + Pole + Spike Installed Each Y 162.27 16.23 178.50

          200mm Community Finger Sign Installed Each Y 125.09 12.51 137.60

PROPERTY ADMINISTRAION
     General Property Administration
          Consent Fee (signing & sealing) of property related documents Per Consent Y 221.77 22.18 243.95

          Request for Easements on Council land Per Easement Y 5,662.32 566.23 6,228.55

     Opening & Closing of Public Road (including Walkway Closures)
          Application fee payable by a business owner for staff to undertake requirements under the Roads 
(Opening and Closing)Act 1991 As per application N 1,824.00 0.00 1,824.00

          Application fee payable by a private home owner for staff to undertake requirements under the Roads 
(Opening and Closing)Act 1991 As per application N 855.95 0.00 855.95

          Process to undertake requirements under the Roads (Opening and Closing) Act 1991 Actual costs incurred
Reimbursement of actual costs incurred (ie advertising, 

lodgement fees, etc)
N

Reimbursement of actual costs 
incurred (ie advertising, lodgement 

fees, etc)
0.00

Reimbursement of actual costs 
incurred (ie advertising, lodgement 

fees, etc)

     Process to undertake requirements under Section 194 of the Local Gvt Act 1999
          Application fee payable by a private home owner for staff to undertake requirements under Section 194 
of the Local Government Act 1999. As per application N 855.95 0.00 855.95

     Process to undertake requirements under the Roads (Opening and Closing) Act 1991
          Permanent closure of walkway (Application fee for gating of walkway) Per adjoining owner per walkway N 158.95 0.00 158.95

     Revocation of Community Land
          Application fee payable by a business owner for staff to undertake requirements under Section 194 of 
the Local Government Act 1999. As per application Y 1,658.18 165.82 1,824.00

          Process to undertake requirements under Section 194 of the Local Gvt Act 1999 Actual costs incurred
Reimbursement of actual costs incurred (ie advertising, 

lodgement fees, etc)
Y

Reimbursement of actual costs 
incurred (ie advertising, lodgement 

fees, etc)
10%

Reimbursement of actual costs 
incurred (ie advertising, lodgement 

fees, etc)

REGULATORY FINES
     Australian Road Rules
          Double parking N 102.00 0.00 102.00

          Failing to park on road (except in median strip parking area) in accordance with rule - parallel parking N 73.00 0.00 73.00

          Further Offence N 54.00 0.00 54.00

          Obstructing access to and from driveway, etc N 85.00 0.00 85.00

          Obstructing access to and from footpath ramp etc N 83.00 0.00 83.00

          Parking for longer than indicated where "permissive  parking" sign applies N 56.00 0.00 56.00

          Prohibited parking certain public places N 70.00 0.00 70.00

          Stopping at or near a bus stop N 102.00 0.00 102.00

          Stopping heavy or long vehicle on road in built-up area  for longer than permitted time N 125.00 0.00 125.00

          Stopping in a bus zone N 140.00 0.00 140.00

          Stopping in a loading zone N 73.00 0.00 73.00

          Stopping in a loading zone-exceeding time in a loading zone N 73.00 0.00 73.00

          Stopping in a parking area for people with disabilities N 397.00 0.00 397.00

          Stopping in a taxi zone N 140.00 0.00 140.00

          Stopping in bicycle lane N 287.00 0.00 287.00
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          Stopping in intersection N 102.00 0.00 102.00

          Stopping in mail zone N 70.00 0.00 70.00

          Stopping in permit zone N 70.00 0.00 70.00

          Stopping near a fire hydrant, etc N 85.00 0.00 85.00

          Stopping near post box N 102.00 0.00 102.00

          Stopping on clearway N 285.00 0.00 285.00

          Stopping on or near children's crossing N 102.00 0.00 102.00

          Stopping on or near level crossing N 102.00 0.00 102.00

          Stopping on or near pedestrian crossing (except at intersection) N 102.00 0.00 102.00

          Stopping on path, dividing strip or nature  strip N 104.00 0.00 104.00

          Stopping on road with "motor bike parking" sign N 70.00 0.00 70.00

          Stopping on road with continuous yellow edge line N 104.00 0.00 104.00

          Stopping where "no parking" signs apply N 85.00 0.00 85.00

          Stopping where "no stopping" sign applies N 102.00 0.00 102.00

          Stopping within 10m of intersection without traffic lights N 104.00 0.00 104.00

          Stopping within 20m of intersection with traffic lights N 102.00 0.00 102.00

     Litter/Burning/EPA
          Backyard burning - residential N 100.00 0.00 100.00

          Backyard burning - rural area (without fire permit) N 300.00 0.00 300.00

          Disposal of litter on to land or into water – Above 50 litres of class B hazardous litter N 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00

          Disposal of litter on to land or into water – Up to 50 litres of class B hazardous litter N 500.00 0.00 500.00

          Disposal of litter on to land or into water – Up to 50 litres of general litter N 210.00 0.00 210.00

          Person discharged Class 1 pollutant into waters N 300.00 0.00 300.00

          Person discharged Class 2 pollutant into waters N 300.00 0.00 300.00

     Other Fees
          Expiation Enforcement Warning Notice N 59.00 0.00 59.00

          Expiation Reminder Notice N 66.00 0.00 66.00

          Vehicle Search Fee through Motor Registration Dept N 10.00 0.00 10.00

     Private Parking Areas Act
          Blocking access or egress from private parking area N 83.00 0.00 83.00

          Exceeding time limit N 56.00 0.00 56.00

          Further offence N 54.00 0.00 54.00

          Loading zone N 73.00 0.00 73.00

          No Standing N 102.00 0.00 102.00

          Not wholly parked in a parking space N 54.00 0.00 54.00

          Parked in a space already occupied N 67.00 0.00 67.00

          Parking where a permit required N 70.00 0.00 70.00

          Stopping in a parking area for people with disabilities N 397.00 0.00 397.00

          Unlawful use of private parking area N 55.00 0.00 55.00

          Unlawfully defaced, damaged or interfered with a notice, sign or line exhibited, placed or marked N 101.00 0.00 101.00

          Vehicle or part of protruding over path N 85.00 0.00 85.00

     REGULATORY FINES
          Contravention of Barking Dog Order N 500.00 0.00 500.00

          Contravention of Destruction, Dangerous Dog or Menacing Dog Order N 750.00 0.00 750.00

          Contravention of Nuisance Dog Order N 500.00 0.00 500.00

          Dangerous dog signs Y 27.27 2.73 30.00

          Dogs and cats to be desexed N 170.00 0.00 170.00
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          Dogs and cats to be desexed - Prescribed and Dangerous N 750.00 0.00 750.00

          Dog barking-persistently occurs/continues that it constitutes an offence N 315.00 0.00 315.00

          Dog defecates in a public place and person responsible does not remove faeces N 210.00 0.00 210.00

          Dog wandering at large N 210.00 0.00 210.00

          Dog wandering at large - Prescribed Breed/Dangerous N 750.00 0.00 750.00

          Dogs not to be allowed to attack N 315.00 0.00 315.00

          Failure of transfer of ownership of dog N 210.00 0.00 210.00

          Failure to notify new owner of any orders on a dog N 210.00 0.00 210.00

          Failure to notify to ensure Accuracy of Registers N 210.00 0.00 210.00

          Further offence if certain dogs or cats not microchipped - not Prescribed breed, attack trained dog, 
guard dog or patrol dog N 750.00 0.00 750.00

          Further offence if certain dogs or cats not microchipped N 170.00 0.00 170.00

          Further requirements relating to identification of certain dogs and cats N 170.00 0.00 170.00

          Further offences if certain dogs and cats not desexed following offence against section 42E - dangerous 
dog or a dog of a prescribed breed N 750.00 0.00 750.00

          Further offences if certain dogs and cats not desexed following offence against section 42E - not a dog 
that is a dangerous dog or a dog of a prescribed breed N 315.00 0.00 315.00

          Dogs not to be allowed to attack - If the dog is a dangerous dog or a dog of a prescribed breed N 750.00 0.00 750.00

          Miscellaneous duties relating to dogs -  If the dog is a dangerous dog or a dog of a prescribed breed N 750.00 0.00 750.00

          Miscellaneous duties relating to dogs -  not If the dog is a dangerous dog or a dog of a prescribed breed N 315.00 0.00 315.00

          Provisions relating to certain breeds etc of dogs - attack trained dogs, guard dogs and patrol dogs N 750.00 0.00 750.00

          Dogs and cats to be Microchipped N 170.00 0.00 170.00

          Dogs and cats to be Microchipped - Prescribed and Dangerous N 750.00 0.00 750.00

          Specific duties relating to dogs of Prescribed Breed N 750.00 0.00 750.00

          Specific duties relating to Greyhounds N 315.00 0.00 315.00

          Transporting unrestrained dogs in vehicles N 210.00 0.00 210.00

          Unregistered dog N 170.00 0.00 170.00

          Unregistered dog - Prescribed Breed/Dangerous N 750.00 0.00 750.00

REINSTATEMENT CHARGES
     Type of reinstatement
          Bitumen Footpath-Spray sealed Per Square Metre Y 95.23 9.52 104.75

          Bitumen Road-Bitumen Per Square Metre Y 153.55 15.35 168.90

          Block Paving-Driveways/Crossovers Per Square Metre Y 113.73 11.37 125.10

          Concrete Footpath-Crossovers/Driveways Per Square Metre Y 157.32 15.73 173.05

          Double Side Entry Pit Replacement - lids and frames only Per Pit Y 1,575.05 157.50 1,732.55

          Exposed Aggregate Concrete Footpath-Crossovers/Driveways Per Square Metre Y 172.00 17.20 189.20

          Kerb & Guttering-Barrier/Median/Rollover Per Linear Metre Y 168.23 16.82 185.05

          Single Side Entry Pit Replacement - lid and frame only Per Pit Y 1,037.73 103.77 1,141.50

SECTION 7'S
     SECTION 7'S
          Section 187 - Rates Certificate First Page Only N 35.75 0.00 35.75

          Section 7 - Full search N 61.25 0.00 61.25

          Section 7 - Urgent search 24 hours turn around N 73.75 0.00 73.75
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SOCIAL INCLUSION PROGRAMS
     Social Inclusion Programs ( Charged to NDIS Plans in line with NDIS Price guide)
          Friday Friends Per 6 hour session N 121.45 0.00 121.45

          Monday Friends Per 6 hour session N 121.45 0.00 121.45

          Reach Out Mums Per 2 hour session N 40.50 0.00 40.50

          Saturday Friends After Hours Per 6 hour session N 125.90 0.00 125.90

          Thursday Friends After Hours Per 3 hour session N 66.65 0.00 66.65

          Wednesday Friends Per 6 hour session N 121.45 0.00 121.45

     Social Inclusion Programs ( Charges to participant)
          Club Unity Disco per session Y 4.55 0.45 5.00

          Social Inclusion Friends Programs participant fee for meals, activity and entry fees Per session Y $10.00 - $15.00 10% $10.00 - $15.00

     Social Inclusion Programs for older people
          Centre based and community programs per session Y $10.00 - $55.00 10% $10.00 - $55.00

          Playford Mens Shed - Annual Membership Annual membership Y 36.36 3.64 40.00

          Playford Mens Shed - Per session Per session Gold Coin Donation Y Gold Coin Donation 10% Gold Coin Donation

Stretton Centre
     Audio Visual / Equipment /Catering

          Catering
Quotes can be provided based on your requirements 
however there is a standard administration fee of $10 

for coordinating catering.
Y By Quote 10% By Quote

          BYO Catering Surcharge Y 30.00 3.00 33.00

          Data Projector & Screen Provided free of charge Y No Charge 0.00 No charge

          Flip chart and whiteboard Provided free of charge Y No Charge 0.00 No charge

          Training Laptop Per laptop Y 10.00 1.00 11.00

          Lectern Provided free of charge Y No Charge 0.00 No charge

          Microphones (lapel) Provided free of charge Y No Charge 0.00 No charge

          Microphones (wireless) Provided free of charge Y No Charge 0.00 No charge

          Mints Provided free of charge Y No Charge 0.00 No charge

          Smart Screen Provided free of charge Y No Charge 0.00 No charge

          Tea and Coffee Per person N 4.95 0.00 4.95

          Water Provided free of charge N No Charge 0.00 No charge

          Whiteboard Provided free of charge Y No Charge 0.00 No charge

          Wireless presenter Provided free of charge Y No Charge 0.00 No charge

     Co-Lab
          Day Time - Mon-Fri (Day) Day Y 331.20 33.12 364.32

          Day Time - Mon-Fri (Hourly) Hourly Y 46.58 4.66 51.24

     Co-Working
          2-3 Person Professional Suite Per Month Y 800.00 80.00 880.00

          24/7 Fulltime CoWorking Desk Per Month Y 250.00 25.00 275.00

          3 Days per Week Per Month Y 180.00 18.00 198.00

          1 Day Per Month Over 6 Months OR 6 Days Over 1 Month Per 6 Months Y 125.00 12.50 137.50

          1 Business Week or 5 Days Over 1 Month  Per 5 Days Y 100.00 10.00 110.00

          Casual per day Day Y 25.00 2.50 27.50

          Park View Office Per Month Y 1,200.00 120.00 1,320.00

          Tek Lab Day Y 1,600.00 160.00 1,760.00

          Tailored Packages Per Quote Y Per Quote 10% Per Quote
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     1 Forum Room (102,103, 104)
          Day Time - Mon-Fri (Day) Day Y 289.80 28.98 318.78

          Day Time - Mon-Fri (Hourly) Hourly Y 41.40 4.14 45.54

     2 Forum rooms
          Day Time - Mon-Fri (Day) Day Y 496.80 49.68 546.48

          Day Time - Mon-Fri (Hourly) Hourly Y 72.45 7.25 79.70

     3 Forum rooms
          Day Time - Mon-Fri (Day) Day Y 724.50 72.45 796.95

          Day Time - Mon-Fri (Hourly) Hourly Y 113.85 11.39 125.24

     Outdoor Terrace

          Day Time - Mon-Fri (Day) Day
Complimentary when the Co-Lab or forum is booked for 

the full day, Subject to availability
Y No Charge 0.00 No charge

     Training Room
          Day Time - Mon-Fri (Day) Day Y 258.75 25.88 284.63

          Day Time - Mon-Fri (Hourly) Hourly Y 41.40 4.14 45.54

     After Hours
          Day Time - Mon-Fri (Hourly - per applicable staff member) Hourly Y 35.00 3.50 38.50

THEATRE CHARGES - AMATEURS, SCHOOLS, COMMUNITY GROUPS
     Meeting Rooms
          Casual Hourly Rate - Day Time - Mon- Sun Per Session Y 32.27 3.23 35.50

          Meeting Room (Half Room) Mon - Sun Per Session Y 129.55 12.95 142.50

          Meeting Room (Room 1 & 2) Mon - Sun Per Session Y 164.09 16.41 180.50

     Theatre Charges
          Access beyond 5 hours Per Hour Y 114.09 11.41 125.50

          Bump in/out Mon - Sun Per Rehearsal Y 276.36 27.64 304.00

          Multi Performance (2 Shows) Mon - Sun Per 2 shows Y 1,746.36 174.64 1,921.00

          Rehearsal Tech/Dress Mon - Sun Per Rehearsal Y 514.55 51.45 566.00

          Single Performance Mon - Sun Per Performance Y 1,169.09 116.91 1,286.00

THEATRE CHARGES - COMMERCIAL HIRERS
     Meeting Rooms
          Casual Hourly Rate - Day Time - Mon- Sun Per Session Y 65.91 6.59 72.50

          Meeting Room (Half Room) Mon - Sun Per Session Y 260.00 26.00 286.00

          Meeting Room (Room 1 & 2) Mon - Sun Per Session Y 329.09 32.91 362.00

     Theatre Charges
          Access beyond 5 hours Per Hour Y 114.09 11.41 125.50

          Bump in/out Mon - Sun Per Rehearsal Y 551.82 55.18 607.00

          Multi Performance (2 Shows) Mon - Sun Per Performance Y 3,493.64 349.36 3,843.00

          Rehearsal Tech/Dress Mon - Sun Per Rehearsal Y 1,029.09 102.91 1,132.00

          Single Performance Mon - Sun Per Performance Y 2,338.18 233.82 2,572.00
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Virginia Horticulture Centre
     Audio Visual / Equipment /Catering

          Catering
Quotes can be provided based on your requirements 
however there is a standard administration fee of $10 

for coordinating catering.
Y By Quote 10% By Quote

          Tea and Coffee Per person Y 2.50 0.25 2.75

          WIFI- per office Per Month Y 30.00 3.00 33.00

     Offices
          Office 4 Per Month 15.75m2 Y 484.00 48.40 532.40

          Office 7 Per Month 23.94m2 Y 730.00 73.00 803.00

          Office 8 Per Month 29.4m2 Y 730.00 73.00 803.00

          Office 9 Per Month 8.8m2 Y 484.00 48.40 532.40

          Office 20 Per Month 16m2 Y 532.00 53.20 585.20

          Office 21 Per Month 16m2 Y 532.00 53.20 585.20

          Office 25 Per Month 19m2 Y 532.00 53.20 585.20

          Office 26 Per Month 11.4m2 Y 484.00 48.40 532.40

     Meeting Room (Office 11)-Venue hire
          Meeting Room (Office 11)-Venue hire Full Day Y 264.00 26.40 290.40

          Meeting Room (Office 11)-Venue hire Hourly Y 40.00 4.00 44.00

     Boardroom Hire (Office 24)
          Boardroom Hire (Office 24) Full Day Y 60.00 6.00 66.00

          Boardroom Hire (Office 24) Hourly Y 20.00 2.00 22.00
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